900269539 10/22/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freedom Scientific BLV Group, LLC		10/17/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Freedom Scientific BLV Group, LLC
Street Address:	11800 31st Court North
City:	St. Petersburg
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33716
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3321185	TOPAZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132735145

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 813-273-5000

Email: ptotpa@gray-robinson.com
Correspondent Name: Debra Deardouff Faulk
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 3324

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33601-3324

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54106734.22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Deardourff Faulk
Signature:	/Debra Deardourff Faulk/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0039

P \$40.00 3321185

900269539

Date:	10/22/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_from_FL_Corporation_to_DE_CorporationNotarized#page1.tif source=Assignment_from_FL_Corporation_to_DE_CorporationNotarized#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005135 FRAME: 0040

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Freedom Scientific BLV Group, LLC, a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 11800 31st Court North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33716 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
TOPAZ	3,321,185	October 23, 2007

WHEREAS, Freedom Scientific BLV Group, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at: 11800 31st Court North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33716, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Freedom Scientific BLV Group, LLC, a Florida corporation hereby assigns to Freedom Scientific BLV Group, LLC, a Delaware corporation all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof.

Signed at Signed

Freedom Scientific BLV Group, LLC (a Florida comporation)

37. TAM

HS: CTO and Council Counse

STATE OF	Plorida
COUNTY OF	' Pinellas

On this the had of wither, 2013, before me personally came the above named Roy Rafalco, to memersonally known or who produced as identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

Notary Public, State of Florida at Large
My Commission expires: 05/13/2016



\55106734\22 - # 4354723 v1

Page 2 of 2